PROFILE HPGe Photon Detector
Product Configuration Guide
• "Application-Matched" P-type HPGe Detectors, optimized for specific sample types, gamma energy
ranges and measurement geometries.
• Know how your new HPGe detector will perform before you buy it!
• Best absolute efficiency for the given IEEE standard relative efficiency in your counting geometry.
• Stable thin front contact, no front dead layer growth if stored warm (PROFILE GEM S, SP, and
C Series).

(10.1)
281
(11.1)
281
(11.1)
ICS-LLE mm 3
Specify length. Choose from 025, 031, 037, 050,
063, 075, 088, 101, 114, 126, 139, 152, 164, 177,
190, 202, 215, or 228
19
PROFILE HPGe Photon Detector
Product Configuration Guide
Example Model Numbers
PopTop Configuration
GEM-C20 50 mm x 60 mm GEM-C detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PG4-1.2 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 1.2 liter all-position dewar.
GEM-M8295P4-SMP 82 mm x 95 mm GEM-M detector with 95-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamp and HV supply.
CFG-PD4-7.5 Downlooking cryostat with 7.5 liter dewar.
GEM-S7025P4-HE 70 mm x 25 mm GEM-S detector with 83-mm diameter carbon fiber endcap with sealed preamp HV filter.
CFG-PG4-3 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 3 liter all-position dewar.
GEM-M7080P4-RB-SMP 70 mm x 80 mm GEM-M detector with 83-mm diameter reduced background carbon fiber endcap and SMART-1 preamp HV
supply.
CFG-PV4 Vertical “dipstick” style cryostat.
DWR-30 30 liter top port dewar that accepts “dipstick” style cryostats.
GEM-SP5825P4 58 mm x 25 mm GEM-SP detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-ICS-P4 Integrated Cryocooling System.
Streamline Configuration
GEM-M5970 59 mm x 70 mm GEM-M detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-GG-70 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-1.2G 1.2 liter all-position dewar for Gamma Gage cryostat.
GEM-F8250-SMP 82 mm x 50 mm GEM-F detector with 95-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamp and HV supply.
CFG-SD-95 Downlooking cryostat with matching 95-mm diameter flange.
DWR-7.5D 7.5 liter downlooking dewar for downlooking cryostat.
GEM-S7025-HJ 70 mm x 25 mm GEM-S detector with 83-mm diameter endcap and remote preamp and HV filter.
CFG-HJ-83 “J” configuratiion cryostat with remote fittings for the preamplifier and high voltage filter.
DWR-30B 30 liter side port dewar for “HJ” cryostat.
GEM-C35-LB-C-PL 57 mm x 75 mm GEM-C detector with 70-mm diameter low-background carbon fiber endcap, and Plus preamplifier.
CFG-SV-70-LB Vertical “dipstick” style cryostat with 70-mm diameter endcap and low background charcoal pumping agent.
DWR-30 30 liter top port dewar that accepts “dipstick” style cryostats.
Streamline with Integrated Cryocooling System (ICS) Configuration
GEM-S8530-ICS-E 85 mm x 30 mm GEM-S detector with 108-mm diameter endcap in an ICS integrated cryocooling system with external
preamp.

(for -HJ option only.)
CFG-SD-LB              Low-Background Down-Looking Cryostat
CFG-SH-LB              Low-Background Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type).
CFG-SJ-LB               Low-Background J-type Cryostat
CFG-SL-LB               Low-Background Side-Looking Cryostat
CFG-SV-LB               Low-Background Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type).
CFG-SD-XLB            Extra-Low-Background Down-Looking Cryostat
CFG-SH-XLB            Extra-Low-Background Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick
type).
CFG-SJ-XLB             Extra-Low-Background J-type Cryostat
CFG-SL-XLB             Extra-Low-Background Side-Looking Cryostat
CFG-SV-XLB            Extra-Low-Background Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type).
PROFILE PopTop Cryostats and Dewars
Model No. Description
CFG-PD4-7.5 Down-looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-13 Down-looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-30 Down-looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-1.2 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar
(for 83 mm or smaller endcaps) (not
compatible with -HE option)
CFG-PG4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-5 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 5-liter Dewar
CFG-PH4 Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Choose
DWR-30, DWR-30-OP, MOBIUS-PT or
MOBIUS-PT-DET.
CFG-PMOD4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter
Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PMOD4-7 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 7-liter
Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PS4-7.5 Side-Looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-13 Side-Looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-30 Side-Looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-MOBIUS-B Side-Looking Cryostat with Möbius Recycler
28-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-MOBIUS-B-DET Side-Looking Cryostat with Möbius Recycler
28-liter Dewar for purchase in combination
with PopTop detector.
CFG-PSHP4 Down-Looking Shallow-Hole Probe with
0.7-liter Dewar
CFG-PV4 Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Choose
DWR-30, DWR-30-OP, MOBIUS-PT or
MOBIUS-PT-DET.
CFG-ICS-P4 Integrated Cryocooling System
MOBIUS-PT Möbius Recycler.
MOBIUS-PT-DET Möbius Recycler 28-liter Dewar for purchase
in combination with PopTop detector and
vertical or horizontal dipstick cryostat.
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-S/F Storage Fill Dewar for CFG-PG4-X
CFG-X-COOL-III-115 X-COOLER III with PopTop connector using
110-120 V ac, 60 Hz Input Power
CFG-X-COOL-III-230 X-COOLER III with PopTop connector using

ICS-LLExxx where xxx = one of the following lengths: 025,
031, 037, 050, 063, 075, 088, 101, 114, 126, 139, 152, 164,
177, 190, 202, 215, or 228 and append matching Detector
Endcap Size [e.g., ICS-LLE101-70].
PROFILE HPGe Photon Detector
Product Configuration Guide
Specifications subject to change
021418
PROFILE Streamline Dewars
For Cryostat                              Choose                                               Description
CFG-GG                                     DWR-1.2G                                           1.2-liter All-Orientation Dewar
                                                    DWR-3.0G                                           3.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar
                                                    DWR-5.0G                                           5.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar
                                                    DWR-MOD-3L                                     3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
                                                    DWR-MOD-7L                                     7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
                                                    DWR-0.7-SHP-1                                  0.7-liter Shallow-Hole Probe Dewar
                                                    DWR-S/F                                             Storage/Fill Dewar for DWR-XG
CFG-HJ, SJ, SL                          DWR-7.5B                                           7.5-liter Side-Looking Dewar
                                                    DWR-13B                                            13-liter Side-Looking Dewar
                                                    DWR-30B                                            30-liter Side-Looking Dewar
                                                    MOBIUS-B                                           Möbius Recycler 28-liter Side-Looking Dewar
CFG-SD                                      DWR-7.5D                                           7.5-liter Down-Looking Dewar
                                                    DWR-13D                                            13-liter Down-Looking Dewar
                                                    DWR-30D                                            30-liter Down-Looking Dewar
CFG-SV, SH                               DWR-30-OP                                        30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
                                                    DWR-30                                               30-liter Dewar
                                                    MOBIUS-ST                                         Möbius Recycler 28-liter Dewar for purchase stand alone
                                                    MOBIUS-ST-DET                                Möbius Recycler 28-liter Dewar for purchase in combination with Detector